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Shahid Ali/Regional Coordinator-KP

From: Laiba Saeed <laiba@ctc.org.pk>
Sent: Friday, December 31, 2021 2:06 PM
To: 'Shahid Ali/Regional Coordinator-KP'
Subject: FW: Abdul Qadir Khan explantaion letter

 
 

From: Abdul Qadir [mailto:abdulqadiruco@gmail.com]  
Sent: Thursday, December 30, 2021 11:47 AM 
To: Laiba Saeed 
Cc: kamalmu@who.int; Dr Ahsan WHO; skhan@who.int; khurshidm@who.int 
Subject: Re: Abdul Qadir Khan explantaion letter 
 
Dear sir  
 
I am professional in my duty and keen in my work . I have always tried to do my best . Although I received 
explanation letter with professional negligence that why you not collect school data timely so below I 
mentioned some points for clearfication of the said data  
 
1:- As we have 9 high school in which 2 major school ( GGHS with 1421students ,GHS for boys above 800) 
and their principal/owners give us  time for data collection , attached is the Letter of high school for boys. 
2:- In meeting with UPEC and LHS the said time was mentioned so that not to distrub field area as will as to get 
all the school data accurately  
3:- All PEI staff (CHW,AS,UCDO etc ) were busy in covering the remaining area as we have above 9 coved 
team 
 
4:- we collect the data but was un authentic so for varification we need to send team on next day 
 
5:- On 28-7-21 I request DSO muhab that data was not completed and unvarified so I will share it on 29-12-21. 
 
At night I also inform TDO imtaiz that I will send the data tomorrow as I can't send unatintic data and 
uncompleted .  
 
Being I responsible person i don't like to send file just to get my self from red line that is way I request to with 
draw explation . I will try to send  all data timely. 
 
Regards 
 
On Wed, Dec 29, 2021, 5:22 PM Laiba Saeed <laiba@ctc.org.pk> wrote: 

Dear Abdul Qadir, 

  

Please find attached your explanation letter.  
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Regards, 

Laiba Saeed 

Project Associate 


